1. Product profile
1.1 General description
The X3G-OH047, X3G-OH048, X3T-OH047 and X3T-OH048 are sensitive magnetic field
sensors, employing the magneto-resistive effect of thin film permalloy. The sensors
contain two parallel supplied Wheatstone bridges at a relative angle of 45 to each other.
A rotating magnetic field in the surface parallel to the chip (x-y plane) will deliver two
independent sinusoidal output signals, one following a cos(2) and the other following
a sin(2) function,  being the angle between sensor and field direction (see Figure 5 and

NXP Semiconductors X3G-OH047/8; X3T-OH047/8
Magnetic field sensor
3. Ordering information
4. Circuit diagram
5. Limiting values
[1] Minimum stimulating magnetic field parallel to the chip surface (x-y plane) to achieve specified angular
accuracy.
Table 4. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
X3G-OH047 bare die double-die; sawn wafer; on foil OL-X3G-OH047
X3G-OH048 bare die single-die; sawn wafer; on foil OL-X3G-OH048
X3T-OH047 bare die double-die; taped on reel OL-X3T-OH047
X3T-OH048 bare die single-die; taped on reel OL-X3T-OH048
Fig 2. Device and test circuit diagram
008aaa264
VCC
VCC VOP1